## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Docket No.: 3493 DES

## **PATENTS ONLY**

FO RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SH	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(RE : CARRIE CIENT REPORT THE CARRIE THE THIRD THE CARRIE THE	TS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record th	e attached or	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Masahiro Yasuda			eiving party(ies):
	Name: Kat	oushiki Kaisha	Yasuda Corporation
10-11-02	Internal Add	iress: <u>14-12,</u>	Tsuruhashi 5-chome, Ikunoku,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Osakashi, Os	aka, Japan	2 4 2
3. Nature of conveyance:			0.50
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Addre	ess: Same	200
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other	_ City:		State: ZIP:
Execution Date:	- Additional name	e(s/ & address(	es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	24/	14900	12
If this document is being filed together with a new application	- /		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	/	tent No.(s)	
A. Paterit Application No.(3)			
Additional numbers att	tached?	<b>⊠</b> No	
ALM CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number	er of application	ons and patents involved:
Name: Vasilios D. Dossas	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	,	·	- AND
10/24/2002 IDIAZ1 00000010 141131 29169022			ss or insufficiency should be deposit account
01 FC:8021 40.00 CH E	🛭 Authori:	zed to be cha	rged to deposit account
Street Address: 181 West Madison, Suite 4600	8. Deposit acc	count number:	
	14-1131		
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60602	14-1131		
	T USE THIS SPACE		
Воме	,, 302 ,,,,,, o,, A02		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	rmation is true and ⁄	correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	1. 28	) N A AN A	October 11, 2002
Vasilios D. Dossas	Signature	2101)	Date
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover	•	, and documen	1 2

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013404 FRAME: 0280** 

## Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and address of assignee

Kabushiki Kaisha Yasuda Corporation of 14-12, Tsuruhashi 5-chome, Ikunoku, Osakashi, Osaka, Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

title of invention

check one

Hair Clip

as set forth in his United States Patent Appli	ication <sub>.</sub>	
🖾 executed concurrently	herewith	
cxecuted on		_
☐ Serial No	filed	_

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining. reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of

NIRO.	COAT	ONTO	TTATT	TID	P- NITTO	$\sim$
MIKO.	SCAV	OINE.	$\Gamma L A L A$	$\Delta \Gamma \Lambda$	$\infty$ MIK	v

the power to insert in this

Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

A A TO		
Name:Masahiro Yasuda	Name:	
Date: October 7, 2002	Date:	
Name:	Name:	

Date:

RECORDED: 10/11/2002

names and signatures of inventors

> PATENT REEL: 013404 FRAME: 0281